# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
WHG TM Corp.		10/25/2012	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	WHG TM, LLC	
Street Address:	10750 West Charleston Blvd.	
Internal Address:	Suite 130	
City:	Las Vegas	
State/Country:	NEVADA	
Postal Code:	89135	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3744506	нојо

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 9737536455

Email: susan.crane@wyn.com

Correspondent Name: Susan Crane
Address Line 1: 22 Sylvan Way

Address Line 4: Parsippany, NEW JERSEY 07054

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	HOJO ASSIGNMENT
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Susan L. Crane
Signature:	/susanlcrane/

TRADEMARK REEL: 005188 FRAME: 0564 40 00 37

Date:	01/07/2014
Total Attachments: 2 source=WHG TM, LLC_DE_Conversion_FINAL#page1.tif source=WHG TM, LLC_DE_Conversion_FINAL#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 005188 FRAME: 0565

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 04:19 PM 10/25/2012 FILED 04:19 PM 10/25/2012 SRV 121167496 - 4077325 FILE

# STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A CORPORATION TO A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY PURSUANT TO SECTION 18-214 OF THE LIMITED LIABILITY ACT

- 1. The jurisdiction where the Corporation first formed is **Delaware**.
- 2. The jurisdiction immediately prior to filing this Certificate is **Delaware**.
- 3. The date the corporation was first formed is December 14, 2005.
- 4. The name of the Corporation immediately prior to filing this Certificate is <u>WHG TM</u> Corp.
- 5. The name of the Limited Liability Company as set forth in the Certificate of Formation is WHG TM, LLC.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, THE UNDERSIGNED HAS EXECUTED THIS Certificate on the  $25^{th}$  day of October, 2012.

lame:/ Jen:

Jennifer Giampietro

TRADEMARK REEL: 005188 FRAME: 0566

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 04:19 PM 10/25/2012 FILED 04:19 PM 10/25/2012 SRV 121167496 - 4077325 FILE

## CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION

OF

# WHG TM, LLC

# (Pursuant to §18-201 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act)

- 1. The name of this Delaware limited liability company is WHG TM, LLC (the "Company").
- 2. The name and address of its registered agent in the State of Delaware is Corporate Creations Network Inc., 3411 Silverside Road, Rodney Building #104, Wilmington, DE 19810.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Formation this 25<sup>th</sup> day of October 2012.

Jennifer Gampietro Authorized Person

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005188 FRAME: 0567

RECORDED: 01/07/2014